ENVIRONMENTAL COMMITMENT STATEMENT

- The 164th Airlift Wing is committed to the implementation of the Air Force and Air National Guard EMS Policy as outlined in AFPD 90-8, ANGRC Procedures Environmental Policy. The 164 AW shall review, understand and communicate the directions of AFPD 90-8 to base personnel.
- 2. The 164th Airlift Wing is committed to continued excellence, leadership, stewardship, and conducting the mission in a safe and environmentally responsible manner that will protect human health, natural resources and the environment. In doing so, we will comply with all Federal, State, Local, Executive Orders, Department of Defense, Air Force and Air National Guard environmental, safety and occupational health laws and regulations applicable to the conduct of our mission and strive for continual improvement in our environmental performance as well as providing a safe and healthy workplace.
- 3. This commitment goes beyond compliance with the law and encompasses the integration of sound environmental and safety practices into our daily decisions and activities. We have in the past, and will continue in the future, strive to pursue a course of responsible stewardship. In support of our environmental, safety and health policy we will:
- Maintain an effective environmental management system.
- B. Set environmental goals, measure progress, take corrective action.
- C. Investigate and evaluate new and innovative technologies and practices.
- Ensure the responsible use of energy throughout the installation.
- E. Provide regular operation-specific environmental performance reviews and assessments.
- F. Conduct periodic work-center evaluations to ensure a safe and healthy workplace in accordance with Safety and Health standards.
- 4. Compliance with this policy is the responsibility of every member of the 164th Airlift Wing community in accordance with his/her role and responsibilities in the organization.





Environmental Management System (EMS)



Environmental Management

Environmental Manager John Cooke

DSN: 726-7556

Phone: 901-291-7556

Email: john.m.cooke8.civ@mail.mil

State Environmental Officer Carlie Paine

DSN: 726-7899

Email: carlie.e.paine.nfg@mail.mil



Virtual Environmental Management Office

Committed to Air Force Policy Directives 90-8 and 32-70 Priorities:

ENVIRONMENTAL COMPLIANCE

RISK MANAGEMENT

CONTINUOUS IMPROVEMENT





AFPD 90-8 establishes Air Force policy for Environment, Safety, and Occupational Health (ESOH) and Risk Management programs. The policy directs development of the Environmental Management System (EMS) to provide leadership oversight, achieve goals and objectives, and empower Airmen to minimize risk in their daily activities.

AFPD 32-70 establishes policy to address environmental considerations in all Air Force programs and activities using a management system framework. The policy assigns duties and responsibilities, establishes long-term goals and objectives, and defines specific environmental programs.



THE ANG ENVIRONMENTAL MANAGEMENT SYSTEM IS COMMITTED TO AFPD 90-8 AND 32-70 PRIORITIES:

ENVIRONMENTAL COMPLIANCE

The ANG ensures compliance with federal, state, local, DoD, and Air Force regulations and policy by:

- Assigning compliance responsibility to ESOH Functional Officers and Airmen
- Funding requirements
- Implementing a robust environmental training program
- Performing compliance self-assessments
- Implementing corrective and preventive action

RISK MANAGEMENT

The ANG conducts training and operations in a manner that:

- Enhances mission effectiveness
- Preserves resources
- Prevents pollution
- Minimizes ESOH risk to Air Force personnel and the public both on and off the installation
- Motivates every leader and Airman to manage risk during all on and off duty activities

CONTINUOUS IMPROVEMENT

The ANG ensures environmental programs focus on:

- Mission accomplishment
- Employee involvement
- Continuous improvement

Every Airman must constantly minimize risk and improve the Air Force mission.

